

## Tender for the Grounds Maintenance and Upkeep of e TecK's South/Central Industrial Parks

Evolving TecKnologies and Enterprise Development Company Limited ("e T ecK") hereby invites the submission of Proposals from eligible bidders for the Grounds **Maintenance and Upkeep of e TecK's South/Central Industrial Parks**.

Tendering will be conducted through the **Single Envelope Competitive Bidding** process in accordance with e TecK's procurement guidelines. The delivery period will be two (2) calendar years. A complete set of bidding documents can be **retrieved by accessing the etender link on e TecK's website** (<a href="www.eteck.co.tt">www.eteck.co.tt</a>) or via <a href="https://eteck.etenderworld.tt/login.php">https://eteck.etenderworld.tt/login.php</a>. Only Tenderers who have downloaded the Tender documents in the stipulated timeframe will be eligible to submit Tenders. Failure to attend a site visit will render the prospective bidder ineligible to submit a Tender for the respective location and if submitted will not be considered for the award of contract

## **IMPORTANT DATES TO NOTE:**

**Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 –** Deadline for download of Tender documents via the online etender link

**Wednesday 24**th **April**, **2024 at 9:00 a.m. –** Mandatory site visits to be conducted by Mr. Pravesh Maharaj

Order of locations to be visited

- 1. Plaisance Industrial Park
- 2. Harmony Hall Industrial Park
- 3. Debe Industrial Park
- 4. Pt. Fortin Industrial Park

Thursday 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. – Mandatory site visits

Order of locations to be visited

- 1. Biljah Industrial Park to be conducted by Mr. Rishi Ramesar
- 2. Chase Village Industrial Park to be conducted by Mr. Rishi Ramesar
- 3. Pt. Lisas Industrial Park to be conducted by Mr. Pravesh Maharaj
- 4. Moruga Agro-Processing and Light Industrial Park to be conducted by Mr. Pravesh Maharaj

**Friday 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. –** Deadline for Tender submissions. Submission shall only be accepted via the online etender link and late Tenderers will be rejected.

In accordance with the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Property Act 2015 (as amended) Section 26 all parties interested in conducting business with e TecK must be registered with the Procurement Depository of the Office of Procurement Regulation. The Depository can be accessed at: <a href="https://oprtt.org/procurement-depository/">https://oprtt.org/procurement-depository/</a>.

e TecK does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any Tender and reserves the right to negotiate price with any Tenderer. Please contact our Procurement Department at 1-868-224-1989 Ext. 2258,2157,2162 or <a href="mailto:procurement@eteck.co.tt">procurement@eteck.co.tt</a> for any registration issues. Contact numbers for the Maintenance Officers conducting the site visits - Mr. Rishi Ramesar 1-868-396-3177 and Mr. Pravesh Maharaj 1-868-733-3561.

Please note that to be considered eligible for award of this tender, a Tenderer must be registered and have passed in the following category and level on the OPR Procurement Depository:

Category: Facility maintenance and repair services

UNSPSC Code: 72102900

Pre-Qualification Value Category: LEVEL 2 (\$100,000.01 - \$2,000,000.00)